1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)
48)
49)
50)

LIST OF REMEDIES IN 300 REMEDY KIT

Abrotanum
Acetic.acid

Acid Carb.

Acid Fluor

Acid Hydro

Acid Mur.

Acid Nit.

Acid Phos

Acid Picric

Acid Sulph
Aconite Nap.
Actaea Spicata
Aesculus Hip.
Aethusa
Agaricus

Agave Americana
Agnus Castus
Ailanthus

Alfalfa

Allium Cepa
Allium Sat.

Aloe Soc.
Alumen

Alumina

Ambra Grisea
Ambrosia
Ammonium Carb
Ammonium Mur
Amyl Nit.
Anacardium
Antimonium Crud
Antimonium Tart
Apis Mel.
Argentum Met
Argentum Nitric
Arnica Montana
Arsenicum Album
Arsenicum lodatum

Arsenicum Sulph. Flav.

Arum-triphyllum
Asafoetida
Asarum

Aspirin
Asterias Rubens
Aurum Arsenic
Aurum Met.
Aurum Mur.
Aurum Mur Nat
Aurum Sulph
Bacillus Coli

51)
52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)
58)
59)
60)
61)
62)
63)
64)
65)
66)
67)
68)
69)
70)
71)
72)
73)
74)
75)
76)
77)
78)
79)
80)
81)
82)
83)
84)
85)
86)
87)
88)
89)
90)
91)
92)
93)
94)
95)
96)
97)
98)
99)
100)

Baptisia

Baryta Carb
Baryta lod.
Baryta Mur
Belladonna
Bellis Perennis
Benzoic Acid
Berberis Vulgaris
Bismuth

Blatta Orientalis
Borax

Bothrops
Bovista
Bromium
Bryonia Alb.
Bufo Rana
Cactus Grandiflorus
Cadmium Sulph.
Caladium
Calcarea Carb.
Calcarea Fluor.
Calcarea lod.
Calcarea Phos.
Calcarea Sulph.
Calendula
Cantharis
Capsicum
Carbo Animalis
Carbo Veg.
Cardus Mar.
Carica Papaya
Cascarilla
Caulophyllum
Causticum
Ceanothus
Chamomilla
Chelidonium
Chenopodium
Chinimum Sulph.
Chinimum Ars.
China
Chocolate
Cicuta Virosa.
Cimex
Cimicifuga
Cina
Cholesterin
Cistus Can.
Clematis
Cobaltum



101)
102)
103)
104)
105)
106)
107)
108)
109)
110)
111)
112)
113)
114)
115)
116)
117)
118)
119)
120)
121)
122)
123)
124)
125)
126)
127)
128)
129)
130)
131)
132)
133)
134)
135)
136)
137)
138)
139)
140)
141)
142)
143)
144)
145)
146)
147)
148)
149)
150)

Coca
Cocculus
Coccus Cacti
Coffea
Colchicum
Collinsonia Can.
Colocynth
Condurango
Conium Mac.
Crataegus Ox
Crocus
Crotalus Horr.
Croton Tig.
Cuprum Acet.
Cuprum Ars.
Cuprum Met.
Curare
Cyclamen
Cypridemium
Damiana
Digitalis P.
Dioscorea
Dolichos
Drosera
Dulcamara
Dysentery Co.
Echinacea Ang.
Eel Serum
Elaps Cor.
Elaterium
Equisetum
Erigeron C.
Eucalyptus
Eupatorium Perf.

Eupatorium Purp.

Euphrasia
Fagopyrum
Ferrum Met.
Ferrum Mur.
Ferrum Phos.
Filix Mas.
Formica Rufa
Fraxinus
Gaertner
Gelsemium
Gentiana L.
Glonoinum
Gnaphalium
Graphites.
Guaiacum

151)
152)
153)
154)
155)
156)
157)
158)
159)
160)
161)
162)
163)
164)
165)
166)
167)
168)
169)
170)
171)
172)
173)
174)
175)
176)
177)
178)
179)
180)
181)
182)
183)
184)
185)
186)
187)
188)
189)
190)
191)
192)
193)
194)
195)
196)
197)
198)
199)
200)

Hamamelis
Hekla Lava
Helleborus
Helonias
Hepar Sulph
Hippozaenum
Holarrhoeana
Hura Braz
Hydrastis
Hydrocotyle
Hyoscyamus
Hypericum
Iberis
Ichthyolum
Ignatia

Insulin

lodium

Ipecac

Iris Vesicolor
Joborandi
Jonosia
Justicia

Kali Bich.

Kali Brom.

Kali Carb

Kali Cyanatum
Kali lod.

Kali Mur.

Kali Phos.

Kali Sulph.
Kalmia
Kreosotum
Lac Caninum
Lachesis
Lachnanthes T.
Lapis Alb.
Lathyrus Sativa
Latrodactus
Ledum Pal.
Lilium Tig.
Lithium Carb.
Lobelia
Lycopodium
Lycopus
Lyssinum
Magnesia Carb.
Magnesia Phos.
Magnesia Mur.
Mancinella
Mephitis



201)
202)
203)
204)
205)
206)
207)
208)
209)
210)
211)
212)
213)
214)
215)
216)
217)
218)
219)
220)
221)
222)
223)
224)
225)
226)
227)
228)
229)
230)
231)
232)
233)
234)
235)
236)
237)
238)
239)
240)
241)
242)
243)
244)
245)
246)
247)
248)
249)
250)

Merc Bin lod
Merc Corr.
Merc lod Flav.
Merc Sol.
Mezereum
Millefolium
Moschus
Murex Purp.
Mutabile

Naja

Natrum Mur.
Natrum Phos.
Natrum Sulph.
Natrum Ars.
Natrum Carb
Niccolum

Nux Mosch
Nux Vom.
Ocimum Can.
Ocimum Sanc.
Oleander
Onosmodium
Ova Testa
Palladium
Pancreatin
Paris Q.
Penicillin
Petroleum
Petroselinum
Phosphorus
Phytolacca
Pituitrin
Plantago
Platina
Plumbum
Podophyllum
Proteus
Psorinum
Pulsatilla
Radium Brom.

Rananculus Bulb.

Raphanus Sat.
Ratanhia
Rheum
Rhododendron
Rhus Tox.
Rhus Ven.
Ricinus Com.
Robinia
Rumex

251)
252)
253)
254)
255)
256)
257)
258)
259)
260)
261)
262)
263)
264)
265)
266)
267)
268)
269)
270)
271)
272)
273)
274)
275)
276)
277)
278)
279)
280)
281)
282)
283)
284)
285)
286)
287)
288)
289)
290)
291)
292)
293)
294)
295)
296)
297)
298)
299)

300)

Ruta Grav.
Sabadilla
Sabal Serrulata
Sabina
Sambucus Nig
Sanguinaria
Sanicula
Santoninum
Sarsaparilla
Scarlatinum
Scutellaria Lat
Secale Cor.
Selenium
Senega

Sepia

Silicea

Sol.

Spigelia
Spongia
Stannum Met.
Staphylococcin
Staphysagria
Sticta Pul.
Stramonium
Streptococcin
Strontia Carb
Sulphur
Sycaotic Co.
Symphytum
Syzygium
Tabacum
Tarantula Cub.
Tarantula Hisp.
Tellurium
Terebinth
Teucrium M.
Theridon
Thuja Occi.
Thyroidinum
Typhoidinum
Urtica Urens.
Uva Ursi
Veratrum Alb.
Veratrum Vir.
Viburnum Op.
Viola Odorata
Wyethia
X-Ray

Zincum Met
Zincum Phos.






