

LIST OF REMEDIES IN 300 REMEDY KIT

1)	Abrotanum	51)	Baptisia
2)	Acetic.acid	52)	Baryta Carb
3)	Acid Carb.	53)	Baryta Iod.
4)	Acid Fluor	54)	Baryta Mur
5)	Acid Hydro	55)	Belladonna
6)	Acid Mur.	56)	Bellis Perennis
7)	Acid Nit.	57)	Benzoic Acid
8)	Acid Phos	58)	Berberis Vulgaris
9)	Acid Picric	59)	Bismuth
10)	Acid Sulph	60)	Blatta Orientalis
11)	Aconite Nap.	61)	Borax
12)	Actaea Spicata	62)	Bothrops
13)	Aesculus Hip.	63)	Bovista
14)	Aethusa	64)	Bromium
15)	Agaricus	65)	Bryonia Alb.
16)	Agave Americana	66)	Bufo Rana
17)	Agnus Castus	67)	Cactus Grandiflorus
18)	Ailanthus	68)	Cadmium Sulph.
19)	Alfalfa	69)	Caladium
20)	Allium Cepa	70)	Calcarea Carb.
21)	Allium Sat.	71)	Calcarea Fluor.
22)	Aloe Soc.	72)	Calcarea Iod.
23)	Alumen	73)	Calcarea Phos.
24)	Alumina	74)	Calcarea Sulph.
25)	Ambra Grisea	75)	Calendula
26)	Ambrosia	76)	Cantharis
27)	Ammonium Carb	77)	Capsicum
28)	Ammonium Mur	78)	Carbo Animalis
29)	Amyl Nit.	79)	Carbo Veg.
30)	Anacardium	80)	Cardus Mar.
31)	Antimonium Crud	81)	Carica Papaya
32)	Antimonium Tart	82)	Cascarilla
33)	Apis Mel.	83)	Caulophyllum
34)	Argentum Met	84)	Causticum
35)	Argentum Nitric	85)	Ceanothus
36)	Arnica Montana	86)	Chamomilla
37)	Arsenicum Album	87)	Chelidonium
38)	Arsenicum Iodatum	88)	Chenopodium
39)	Arsenicum Sulph. Flav.	89)	Chinimum Sulph.
40)	Arum-triphyllum	90)	Chinimum Ars.
41)	Asafoetida	91)	China
42)	Asarum	92)	Chocolate
43)	Aspirin	93)	Cicuta Virosa.
44)	Asterias Rubens	94)	Cimex
45)	Aurum Arsenic	95)	Cimicifuga
46)	Aurum Met.	96)	Cina
47)	Aurum Mur.	97)	Cholesterin
48)	Aurum Mur Nat	98)	Cistus Can.
49)	Aurum Sulph	99)	Clematis
50)	Bacillus Coli	100)	Cobaltum

101)	Coca	151)	Hamamelis
102)	Cocculus	152)	Hekla Lava
103)	Coccus Cacti	153)	Helleborus
104)	Coffea	154)	Helonias
105)	Colchicum	155)	Hepar Sulph
106)	Collinsonia Can.	156)	Hippozaenum
107)	Colocynth	157)	Holarrhoeana
108)	Condurango	158)	Hura Braz
109)	Conium Mac.	159)	Hydrastis
110)	Crataegus Ox	160)	Hydrocotyle
111)	Crocus	161)	Hyoscyamus
112)	Crotalus Horr.	162)	Hypericum
113)	Croton Tig.	163)	Iberis
114)	Cuprum Acet.	164)	Ichthyolum
115)	Cuprum Ars.	165)	Ignatia
116)	Cuprum Met.	166)	Insulin
117)	Curare	167)	Iodium
118)	Cyclamen	168)	Ipecac
119)	Cypripedium	169)	Iris Vesicolor
120)	Damiana	170)	Joborandi
121)	Digitalis P.	171)	Jonosia
122)	Dioscorea	172)	Justicia
123)	Dolichos	173)	Kali Bich.
124)	Drosera	174)	Kali Brom.
125)	Dulcamara	175)	Kali Carb
126)	Dysentery Co.	176)	Kali Cyanatum
127)	Echinacea Ang.	177)	Kali Iod.
128)	Eel Serum	178)	Kali Mur.
129)	Elaps Cor.	179)	Kali Phos.
130)	Elaterium	180)	Kali Sulph.
131)	Equisetum	181)	Kalmia
132)	Erigeron C.	182)	Kreosotum
133)	Eucalyptus	183)	Lac Caninum
134)	Eupatorium Perf.	184)	Lachesis
135)	Eupatorium Purp.	185)	Lachnanthes T.
136)	Euphrasia	186)	Lapis Alb.
137)	Fagopyrum	187)	Lathyrus Sativa
138)	Ferrum Met.	188)	Latrodactus
139)	Ferrum Mur.	189)	Ledum Pal.
140)	Ferrum Phos.	190)	Lilium Tig.
141)	Filix Mas.	191)	Lithium Carb.
142)	Formica Rufa	192)	Lobelia
143)	Fraxinus	193)	Lycopodium
144)	Gaertner	194)	Lycopus
145)	Gelsemium	195)	Lyssinum
146)	Gentiana L.	196)	Magnesia Carb.
147)	Glonoinum	197)	Magnesia Phos.
148)	Gnaphalium	198)	Magnesia Mur.
149)	Graphites.	199)	Mancinella
150)	Guaiacum	200)	Mephitis

201)	Merc Bin Iod	251)	Ruta Grav.
202)	Merc Corr.	252)	Sabadilla
203)	Merc Iod Flav.	253)	Sabal Serrulata
204)	Merc Sol.	254)	Sabina
205)	Mezereum	255)	Sambucus Nig
206)	Millefolium	256)	Sanguinaria
207)	Moschus	257)	Sanicula
208)	Murex Purp.	258)	Santoninum
209)	Mutabile	259)	Sarsaparilla
210)	Naja	260)	Scarlatinum
211)	Natrum Mur.	261)	Scutellaria Lat
212)	Natrum Phos.	262)	Secale Cor.
213)	Natrum Sulph.	263)	Selenium
214)	Natrum Ars.	264)	Senega
215)	Natrum Carb	265)	Sepia
216)	Niccolum	266)	Silicea
217)	Nux Mosch	267)	Sol.
218)	Nux Vom.	268)	Spigelia
219)	Ocimum Can.	269)	Spongia
220)	Ocimum Sanc.	270)	Stannum Met.
221)	Oleander	271)	Staphylococcin
222)	Onosmodium	272)	Staphysagria
223)	Ova Testa	273)	Sticta Pul.
224)	Palladium	274)	Stramonium
225)	Pancreatin	275)	Streptococcin
226)	Paris Q.	276)	Strontia Carb
227)	Penicillin	277)	Sulphur
228)	Petroleum	278)	Sycotic Co.
229)	Petroselinum	279)	Symphytum
230)	Phosphorus	280)	Syzygium
231)	Phytolacca	281)	Tabacum
232)	Pituitrin	282)	Tarantula Cub.
233)	Plantago	283)	Tarantula Hisp.
234)	Platina	284)	Tellurium
235)	Plumbum	285)	Terebinth
236)	Podophyllum	286)	Teucrium M.
237)	Proteus	287)	Theridon
238)	Psorinum	288)	Thuja Occi.
239)	Pulsatilla	289)	Thyroidinum
240)	Radium Brom.	290)	Typhoidinum
241)	Ranunculus Bulb.	291)	Urtica Urens.
242)	Raphanus Sat.	292)	Uva Ursi
243)	Ratanhia	293)	Veratrum Alb.
244)	Rheum	294)	Veratrum Vir.
245)	Rhododendron	295)	Viburnum Op.
246)	Rhus Tox.	296)	Viola Odorata
247)	Rhus Ven.	297)	Wyethia
248)	Ricinus Com.	298)	X-Ray
249)	Robinia	299)	Zincum Met
250)	Rumex	300)	Zincum Phos.

